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FLEXA

Monterings- og brugsvejledning

Assembly instructions and direction for use
Montageanleitung und Gebrauchsanweisung
Notice de montage et mode d’emploi
Montageinstructie en onderhouds voorschrift
Instrucciones de montaje y uso

Istruzioni di montaggio e uso
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82-50088-1/-2/-11/-40
82-50089-1/-2/-11/-40
82-50090-1/-2/-11/-40

68,7-78,3 x 90 x 65cm

Instrukcje montazu i wskazéwki dotyczgce uzytkowania
Instru¢cdes de montagem e de utilizagcéo

Instructiuni de asamblare si recomandari de utilizare.
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For indoor
domestic use

Scandinavian Design made in Estonia



Mgbler fra FLEXA er
fremstillet af enten
massivt tree eller
hejkvalitets MDF.

Massivt tree kan have farve-
og strukturforskelle, hvilket er en naturlig del af
mgblet, fordi det er et naturmateriale.

Skulle der mod forventning opstd en
reklamation, skal denne blanket udfyldes og
returneres til FLEXA forhandleren. Venligst
kontroller, at alle dele er komplette, inden

° Furniture from FLEXA is
\ L// produced from solid wood

or high quality MDF.

7“' ' Solid wood can have color

and structure difference
which is a natural part of the furniture.

However should a complaint occur, this form
must be filled and returned to your FLEXA
stockist. Please make sure that all parts are
complete before you start assembling.

Die FLEXA Produkte
werden aus massivem
Kiefernholz oder aus

0
MDF von hoher Qualitat
hergestellt.

Bei massivem Holz sind Farbunterschiede sowie

unterschiedliche Maserungen Naturmerkmale.

Sollte es trotzdem Grund zur Reklamation
geben, fiillen Sie bitte diesen Schein aus und
wenden Sie sich an Ihren FLEXA Handler.
Kontrollieren Sie vor Montagebeginn den Artikel
auf Vollsténdigeit und Beschadigungen.

°
Le mobilier FLEXA est
réalisé en bois massif ou
en MDF de haute qualité.
La structure et la couleur

du bois massif peuvent
différer car c'est une matiere naturelle.

Si toutefois vous constatiez une anomalie, merci
de remplir la fiche ci-jointe et de la retourner a
votre revendeur. Veuillez vérifier I'intégralité des
piéces avant d'entreprendre le montage.

Model nr. / Model No / Modell Nr. /
Modéle no / No Modelo / Artikel nr. /

Numero Modello

Emne nr. / Part / Teile-Nr. /
Piéce réclamée / No. pieza /

Onderdeelnummer / No. pezzo

°
Mebler fra FLEXA
er fremstillet af
massivt tree, hvilket
betyder at farve-og

strukturforskelle er
en naturlig del af moblet.
Skulle der mod forventning opsta en
reklamation, skal denne blanket udfyldes
og returneres til FLEXA forhandleren.
Venligst kontroller, at alle dele er
Komplette, inden montage pabegyndes.

from FLEXA is

| r% produced from

solid wood,
which means

that colour and structure difference are

a natural part of the furniture.

However should a complaint occur, this

form must be filled and returned to

your authorized FLEXA dealer.

Please make sure that all parts are

complete before you start assembling.

.
| TERAM AR BIGEE
&,
BE

WER. BERA-RER
BE#, WHSAEMNGR
IR EFLEXARAZ T
BT R R BT TR

FLEXAZR R HBEAHIAL,
FERANBABIAE
o BRAERAH
H, HRAARNR
FLEXAZAN 4!
@.ﬁéﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ

Model nr. /| Model No / =

EREsE/ BRFVN—/ H IE
nuLLAAIUAN

%
'ﬂ

Emne nr. / Part/ EB#S/
BEHsE/ N—VYFoNn— | BREHS /
vunataad udrunavazlua

foiraf
—~—

e O Bl el Fehlendes Teil / Piece manquante / LT ADBANEEE EE#&?&% [ BAFEREK [ W=y RiF/

calidad.
Falta pieza / Missende delen / Parte DB Reason w2 EE / fugiuuadarivazianig
mancante WRIRKHHEL B

IE BDRZETIRAD L, FLEXADRIEREEIC

Ursache 2 . ) TEEFEL,

o
“_ e Arsag 1 Manglende del / Missing part/ FLEXARRIARREL Arsag 1 Manglende del/ Missing part /

La madera maciza puede
tener diferencias de color Reason
y de estructura, esto es

una parte natural de los muebles.

Si en contra de lo previsto surge una incidencia,
hay que rellenar este formulario y devolverlo al
distribuidor. Les rogamos controlen que todas
las piezas estan completas antes de empezar el 1
e Motif

Fejl i traeet / Defect in the wood / BITORI/ Sy TR RET
Holzfehler / Défaut de bois /
Madera defectuosa / Fout in het
hout / Difetto nel legno

2 Fejl i treeet / Defect in the wood /
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°
Meubel FLEXA zij H
geproduceerd van massier Motivo [REE
hout of hoge kwaliteit MDF. . - T . . T
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kidur en structurverm- Oorzaak Falsche Bohrung / Défaut de ol% SHTLHHIR / HELEERR / RBFIR /
fen voorkomen, wat een natuurljk kenmerk is percage z2gze [/ 1ggAanana
Motivo Taladro erréneo / Verkeerd geboord asal
Mocht er desondanks een klacht ontstaan, vul .
dan dit formulier in en lever het in bij uw FLEXA Difetto forature
dealer. Controleer of alle benodigde onderdelen
aanwezig zijn voordat u begint met monteren. | | kk / | |
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x4

7-Gl1-160¥

w
O
o
o
o
x8 ¢
o
]
o

@6,3x30mm

©

x12

@34x35mm

T-TLL-160y

0705¥-206€

e e e e e e

3

12-01905501-1/-2/-11

\\ 4092-138

4092-139
4092-140

15-01809001-1/-2/-11
4301-1909001-40

15-01809001-1/-2/-11
4301-1909001-40

e

3907-63030

12-01905501-1/-2/-11

EJ L_:_J Max 2"




0

0-4 x ' 4091-112-2

4091-115-2

4091-112-2

4091-112-2

4092-138
4092-139
4092-140

15-01809001-1/-2/-11
4301-1909001-40

RAD OM VELIGEHOLDELSE:
Ter af med en fugtig klud. Evt. starre pletter fiernes starre pletter fiernes med en fugtig svamp
med s&be. Undgé oplasningsmidler. Skruer og bolte efterspendes med jeevne mellemrum.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS:
Cleaning with a wet cloth, use a sponge with soap to remove obstinate dirt.
Avoid solvents and dilutions. Screws and bolts should from time to time be retightened.

WARTUNGSANLEITUNG:

Mit einem feuchten Lappen sdubern, nutzen Sie einen mit Seife getrénkten Schwamm fiir hartndckigere
Verschmutzungen. Nutzen Sie keine Losungsmittel oder Verdiinner.

Schrauben und Bolzen sollten gelegentlich neu festgezogen werden.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN:

Nettoyage avec un tissu humide, utilisez une éponge avec du savon pour enlever la poussiere
obstinée. Evitez les solvants et les dilutions. Les vis et les boulons doivent étre resserrés de temps
en temps.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO:
Limpieza con pafio himedo, use una esponja con jabon para remover la suciedad dificil de quitar.
Evite solventes y diluciones. Los tornillos y pernos deben reajustarse ocasionalmente.

ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES:

Schoonmaken met een vochtige doek, gebruik een spons met zeep voor het verwijderen van
hardnekkig vuil. Vermijd oplossings- en verdunningsmiddelen.

Schroeven en bouten regelmatig aandraaien.

LA MANUTENZIONE:
Pulire con un panno umido, usare una spugna con sapone per rimuovere o sporco ostinato.
Evitare solventi e diluizioni. Viti e bulloni devono di volta in volta essere riavvitati.

HOITO-OHJEET:
Puhdistetaan kostealla kankaalla, lian poistamiseen voidaan kayttad sientd ja saippuaa.
Vilté liuotinaineita ja laimennoksia. Ruuvit ja pultit tulee kiristdd sdannéllisin véliajoin.
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INSTRUKCJE KONSERWACJI: Czysci¢ przy pomocy wilgotnej
Nie stosowac rozpuszczalnikow i rozcierczalnikéw. Co jaki

INSTRUGOES DE MANUTENGAO:
Limpe com um pano molhado. Use uma esponja com detergente para remover as manchas mais dificeis.
Evite solventes e diluentes. Os parafusos e cavilhas deverdo ser apertados de tempos a tempos.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE INTRETINERE:
Se curatata cu un material textil umed, folositi un burete cu sa
Evitati solventii si diluantii. Suruburile si buloanele trebuie refixate periodic.
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&R T 3% KL EFIR %4 7=7: FLEXA4Dreams Holding A/S, Denmark
ARFBARE, ILEZE #s  #ik: Hornsyld Industrivej 4, 8783 Hornsyld, Denmark

B 15: +45 7668 8055 f£E: +45 7668 8069
BE  #8: flexa@flexa.dk
P HE: www. flexa.dk



FLEXA

Product: Children’s furniture

Product Declaration

Product No: Please refer to the label or the Assembly and User Instruction. The product code refers to
the type, length and color of the product. As an example the item number 80-01101-1, a
basic bed, 80-01101 - 190cm long, 80-01101-1-clear lacquered. 80-01102-2, a basic bed,
80-01102 - 200cm long, 80-01102-2 - white lacquered.

Technical

character and size: Please refer to the Assembly and User Instruction.

Main material: Northern European Pinewood, harvested above the 60" latitude
Lacquer: Water soluble UV lacquer complying with the EN standard

Glue: Urea glue complying with the EN standard

Metal parts: Coating complying with the EN71 standard, part 3

Production date: Please refer to the label on the outer package.

Furniture products from FLEXA® are tested according to relevant European and American safety standards, e. g.
EN, CE, GS, and CFR. Furthermore, FLEXA’s products are test by the China National Quality Supervision Center
for Furniture and complying with the GB28007-2011 children furniture standard in China and other relevant standards.
Also, we comply with the EN717 concern the formaldehyde release.

Assembly
and spare parts: Please refer to the Assembly and User Instruction.
Maintenance: Please refer to the Assembly and User Instruction.

(@Ig@ Safety tested FLEXA furniture is made for children. We have carefully checked every single detail so

you can safely set up your child’s bedroom. For example, there are no sharp edges or corners on FLEXA
furniture - they are all rounded. All beds with a sleeping height of more than 80 cm are safety tested
according to the EU standard EN:747 by TUV.

5-year guarantee FLEXA’s aim is always to deliver the highest quality and safety. That is why we provide
a 5-year guarantee against manufacturing defects on all our furniture. The guarantee does not cover
damage to the lacquer surface caused by knocks or wear and tear.

5-year availability guarantee When you purchase FLEXA, you buy a flexible system that can be altered
and extended as and when the need arises. The FLEXA availability guarantee means that you can buy new
modules for your bed for at least five years after you purchased the first unit.

Quality materials FLEXA insists on the highest quality and sustainability as a standard when we make
furniture. For example, we only use the highest quality pine from sustainable forests in Scandinavian.
We are thereby ensuring that only the very best material is used for our furniture.

Lacquer FLEXA furniture is surface treated with lacquer several times to give our furniture an optimal
and elegant finish. At the same time it makes our furniture robust and more resistant to signs of wear
and tear. FLEXA is only using eco-friendly water-based lacquer and UV lacquer, which meets the EU
standard for lacquer.

Colour differences Many FLEXA furniture is made of solid wood or part of it is in solid wood and natural
differences in colour may appear between individual products. This is only natural since wood is a living
product. All FLEXA textiles are 100% natural products. Natural differences in colour may occur.

=S B &

Children’s furniture from the Danish company, FLEXA, is designed by FLEXA according to Scandinavian design
traditions. The wood furniture are manufactured by FLEXA in Europe and sold worldwide.

FLEXA® and the FLEXA® logo are trademarks of Flexa4Dreams Holding A/S.

For 3 years old or above. Manufacturer: FLEXA4Dreams Holding A/S, Denmark
Only for adult to assemble. Address: Hornsyld Industrivej 4, 8783 Hornsyld, Denmark
Tel: +45 7668 8055 Fax: +45 7668 8069
Email: flexa@flexa.dk

Website: www.flexa.dk



